CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER



CITY OF FOUNTAINS

Project Number			
Project Title			

'{ }'	Project Title		
ANSAS ISSO			
	(Department Pr	roject)	Department
	(Bidder/l	Proposer)	
STAT	TE OF) NTY OF)	SS	
COUN	NTY OF)		
fallow	I,	, of lawful age and	upon my oath state as
follow	/S:		
1.	This Affidavit is made for the MBE/WBE submittal requirement is given on behalf of the Bidder plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE	nts on the above project and //Proposer listed below. It so	the MBE/WBE Program and
2.	The project target goals are	% MBE and	% WBE.
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it MBE/WBE participation in the a		the following percentages o
	BIDDER/PROPOSER I WBE	PARTICIPATION:	% MBE%
	POST-BID/POST-RFP	ESTIMATED BUDGET:	<u> </u>
4.	The following are the M/WBE s will meet or exceed the abov warrants that it will utilize the described in the applicable Le collectively be deemed incorpo <i>Kansas City, Missouri</i>)	e-listed Bidder/Proposer Pa M/WBE subcontractors to tter(s) of Intent to Subcon	articipation. Bidder/Propose provide the goods/service tract, copies of which shall
	ID C M		

1	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			
	Telephone No.			
	I.R.S. No.			
	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			
	Telephone No.			
	I.R.S. No.			
	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			
	Telephone No.			
	I.R.S. No.			
1	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			_
	Telephone No.			_
	I.R.S. No.			
	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			_
	Telephone No			
	I.R.S. No.			
(List additio	onal M/WBEs, if any, on additional page a	nd attach to this fo	rm)	
4. The follo	owing is a breakdown of the percentage of	f the total contract :	amount that	
	Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/W.		mount mat	
	MBE/WBE BREAKD(OWN SHEET		
MDE EIDA	1 0.			
MBE FIRM	<u>15</u> .	Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
Name of M	BE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor		Value**	Contract

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTA	TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL MBE %:		\$	
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTA	L WBE %:	\$	<u> </u>	%

*"Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

- **"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.
- 5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact:	John Pruss
Address: 9450 Ward Parkway	
Kansas City, Missouri 64114	
Phone Number: (816) 349-6679	
Facsimile number:	
E-mail Address: Jipruss@burnsmcd.com	
	By: Title: Director, Program Management Date: 4/4/2023 (Attach corporate seal if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to be My Commission Expires: 6/9/3	efore me this 6 day of 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
My Commission Expires: 4/1/3	Notary Public

LISA STURGEON
NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
CASS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024
COMMISSION # 20535239

Additional MBE/WBE Firms:

Name of M/WBE Firm Lynchpin (WBE)

Address 7233 Jarboe Street, Kansas City, MO 64114

Telephone No. (816) 674-1724

I.R.S. No. <u>48-6781795</u>

Name of M/WBE Firm Parson & Associates (MBE)

Address 1518 E. 18th Street, Kansas City, MO 64108

Telephone No. (816) 216-6571

I.R.S. No. <u>33-1169076</u>

Name of M/WBE Firm SE3, LLC (MBE)

Address 230 SW Main Street, Suite 213, Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Telephone No. (816) 272-5545

I.R.S. No. <u>20-1307980</u>

Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. (MBE

Address 1020 E. 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Telephone No. (816) 283-3456

I.R.S. No. <u>48-0758891</u>

Name of M/WBE Firm TREKK Design Group, LLC (WBE)

Address 1441 E. 104th Street, Suite 105, Kansas City, MO 61413

Telephone No. (816) 874-4655

I.R.S. No. 43-1953275

Name of M/WBE Firm Vireo (WBE)

Address 929 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Telephone No. (816) 756-5690

I.R.S. No. <u>43-1714841</u>

TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, John Pruss (Name)	, acting in	my capacity as _	Dire		am Manag ion with Fi		
of Burns & McDon	nell Engineerii	ng Inc., with the	submitt	,		,	
(Name of Fi	rm)						
the following timeta		WBE utilization	in the fu	ılfillment o	f this contra	act is correc	et and
true to the best of m	y knowledge.						
ALLOT	TED TIME F	OR THE COM	PLETIC	ON OF TH	IS CONT	RACT	
			k one on		10 001(1)		
15 days		75 days		13	35 days		
30 days	. 🗆	90 days		15	50 days		
45 days		105 days			55 days		
60 days					30 days		
	days (Sp	-			·		
Throughout X		Reginning 1/3					
Middle 1/3		_ Degining 1/3 _ Fi	nal 1/3			-	
Throughout X Middle 1/3 Beginning 1/3	<u>%</u>	Middle 1/3		%	Final 1	/3	%
PLEASE NOTE:				pproval of	the Civil R	ights & Equ	ual
Opportunity Depart	ment in advan	ce of the change.					
If you have any que & Equal Opportunit	_			form, pleas	se contact t	he Civil Ri	ghts
			— I				
			lolm	7 /sign	N		
		l		(Sign	nature)		
			Direct	or, Progran	n Managen	nent	
				(Position	with Firm)	
				6/4/(D	2023	,	
					ate)		

4115 OF FOUNCEASAN SISTEMATOR STOP NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

Project Location/Number - 60810092

			Burns & McDonne					
connection Categorian	ction with orizations ed are ins	n the above-refe s (e.g., "electrica sufficient and m	ocontractor <u>Duboi</u> rence contract: [Ind.," "plumbing," e ay result in denial Model Maintenance	nsert a brief nate.) or the listing of this Letter	arrative desc ng of NAIC of Intent to	ribing goods/ser S Codes in which Subcontract.]	vices to be provid M/W/DBE Subo	led. Broad
for an	estimated	d amount of \$	38,500.00	(or	% of the	total estimated co	ontract value.)	
M/WB	BE Vendo	or type:	Supplier (counts contractor for su	s as 60% of the applies or good as 10% of the	e total dollar ds towards g total dollar a	amount paid or to goals) amount paid or to	alue towards goal to be paid by a pri	ime
City's (agrees work o	Civil Rig to utilize	hts & Equal Op M/W/DBE Sul ove-referenced o	the best of Prime portunity Department occurrector in the contract in the cap	nent to perform capacities ind	n in the capa icated hereir	acities indicated land, and M/W/DBE	herein. Prime Co Subcontractor a	ntractor grees to
as need	ded for m	ore than one in	e completed by the ended sub-tier co ailable under Cit	ntract. IMPO				
Select	one:		BE Subcontractorrk(s). (Continue to		(S NOT sub	contracting any p	oortions of the abo	ove-stated
		The M/W/D of work(s) to	BE Subcontractor	listed above	[<u>S</u> subcontra	cting certain port	tions of the above	stated scope
(1)	Compan	y name:						***************************************
	Full add		number and name		C	ity, State and Zip Co	de	
	Primary	-						
	a) This	Name subcontractor is	(select one):	MBE WE		hone N/A		
			ntractor is an M/W oe attached to this		d with the C	ity of Kansas Cit	y, Missouri, a sep	parate Letter
			ntractor is NOT a					Missouri, the
	b)	Scope of work	to be performed:		www.			

The dollar value of this agreement is:



c)

PRIME CO	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:B1	arns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
(//	Harris San	John Pruss
Signature: Pri	ime Contractor	Print Name
Director of	of Program Management	10/7/7073
Title		Date
		,
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Cass Jackson)	
I, <u>Jo</u>	hn Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	g is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of fune, 2023	notary public, on this
	My Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{2}$	Notary Public
STAMP:	LISA STURGEON	Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI	
	CASS COUNTY	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024	!
	COMMISSION # 20535239	
MWDBE SI	JBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Dubois Consultants. Inc
_	ite Suddith	Cervente D. Sudduth
Signature: Sub		Print Name
President	Social	6/7/2023
Title		Date
11110		-
State of Mi	issovri)	
County of	lackson	
County of	× ~ / .	
I <u>, </u>	belief. state t	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of June , 20 <u>23</u>	notary public, on this 7th
	My Commission Expires: 04/27	127 Dana Bartch Notary Public
STAMP:		
	DANA BADTOU	
	DANA BARTCH IOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURIES DMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2027 CLAY COUNTY COMMISSION #23333566	

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

PAR'	ΓΙ: Pri	Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreem connec Catego certifie	ent with tion with rizations d are ins	/W/DBE Subcontractor HG Consult, Inc., who will provide the following goods/services in the above-referenced contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad a.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is ficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] and Flow Data Analyses, Task 402 – Project Management Services, Task 405 – Project Delivery Coordination
for an	estimated	mount of \$329,500.00(or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WB	E Vendo	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's of agrees work of	Civil Rig to utilize	ntractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor I/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to e-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
as need	ded for n	section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in remedies available under City Code.
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Compa	name:
	Full add	
	Primary	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code ontact:
		Name Phone abcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter f Intent must be attached to this document.
		i. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the irm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	cope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Bus	rns & McDonnell Enginering Company, hc.
Colon Del	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	4/4/2023
Title	Date Date
State of Missouri)	
County of Cass)	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a reday of Julie. 2023 My Commission Expires: 6/9/20	notary public, on this 6th 24 Am Aluxen
my commission Emphres: 47.7	Notary Public
STAMP: LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024 COMMISSION # 20535239	4
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	HG Consult, Inc.
Hom M. ax	James M. Alexander
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
Associate Vice President	6/6/23
Title	Date
State of mo	
County of Clay)	
I, reans He Shophard, state that and belief.	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a r	notary public, on this & —
My Commission Expires: 1119120	Novary Public
STAMP:	y
JEANETTE SHEPHERD NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CLAY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/19/2023 COMMISSION # 11418971	÷

CITY OF TOWNSHINS

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	X
Updated LOI:	

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

Project Location/Number - 60810092

PART I: Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>NEER Technologies, Inc.</u> who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Task 301 – System Planning & Hydraulic Assessment. Task 303 - Temporary Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Service
Task 304 - Rainfall and Flow Data Analyses
for an estimated amount of \$_\$117,900.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.
PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1) Company name:
Full address: Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact: Name Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b)

c)

Scope of work to be performed: ___

The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIMECONT	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: <u>Bu</u>	rns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Islm	Laure	John Pruss
Signature: Prime	e Contractor	Print Name
Director of I	Program Management	6/6/2023
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Cass)	
I, John		is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of, 2023 My Commission Expires: 6/9/20	notary public, on this harman strange or Notary Public
	LISA STURGEON DTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024 COMMISSION # 20535239	Notary Public
MWDBE SUB	SCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	NEER Technologies, Inc.
Flora	M	Elango Thevar
Signature: Subco		Print Name
Founder & CEC)	6-6-2023
Title		Date
State of M	issour.) lackson	
	Anhony Habber, state the	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a new day of \(\)	2025 (MILL)
STAMP:	ANTHONY C HUBBARD Notary Public - Notary Seal Cass County - State of Missouri Commission Number 11206572 My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2025	Notary Public

KANSAS CITY

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

agreen conne Categ certifi	ment water to water to water the water to water the water to water the water	Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contracture of the M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>Parson & Associates</u> , who will provide the following goods/service in the above-referenced contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provious (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subconsufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]	es in ded. Broad ontractor is
for an	estima	ted amount of \$ 163,800.00 (or % of the total estimated contract value.)	
M/W]	BE Ven	dor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a pri contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prin contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	me
City's agrees work	Civil F s to util	abcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of tights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agabove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contractor.	ntractor grees to
as nee	eded for	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach addit more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will ther remedies available under City Code.	
Selec	t one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	ove-stated
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above of work(s) to:	stated scope
(1)	Comp	pany name:	
	Full a	ddress:	
	Prima	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code ary contact:	
		Name Phone nis subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A	
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a sep of Intent must be attached to this document.	oarate Letter
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, I firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.	Missouri, the
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	_



PRIME CONT	RACTOR BUSINESS NAME:Bur	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
John	Frank	John Pruss
Signature: Prime	12000	Print Name
Director of l	Program Management	6/7/2023
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Cass Jackson)	
I, <u>John</u>	Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a many of fune, 2023 My Commission Expires: 4/9/202	otary public, on this 7th Notary Public
STAMP:	LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024 COMMISSION # 20535239	
MWDBE SUE	SCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Parson & Associates
		Zhut "Jasni Pasa
Signature: Subc	ontractor \	Print Name
Title		Date 23
THE		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, and be		nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of ALML 2023 My Commission Expires: Option of ALML 2023 My Commission Expires: Option of ALML 2023 ELMER TAYLOR III, NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION FROM THE COMM	er 92024 Elmer aylor Notary Public

HART OF THE NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	X
Updated LOI:	

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

M 1 5 5	(1 % (E E)	
PART agreement the above (e.g., "e insuffic Task 303 Coordina	Print with ve-reference lectrical ident and Tempo tion	me Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual M/W/DBE Subcontractor SE3, LLC who will provide the following goods/services in connection with nice contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations ""plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Tary Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Services, Task 402 – Project Management Services, & Task 405 – Project Delivery amount of \$ 343,500.00 (or % of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBI	E Vendo	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's C agrees t work or Prime C	Civil Rig o utilize o the abo	
as need	ed for m	s section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets ore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in remedies available under City Code.
Select o	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Compan	y name:
	Full add	ress:
	Primary	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code contact:
		Name Subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONT	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:Bu	m.s& McDonnell Engineering CompanyInc.
/ Juho	Finds	John Pruss
Signature: Prim	* 2 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	Print Name
7	Program Management	6/6/2023
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	C_{ass})	
I, <u>Johr</u>	n Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of fune., 2023 My Commission Expires: 6/9/20	notary public, on this 6th O24 Stugeo Notary Public
STAMP:	LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024 COMMISSION # 20535239	
мурве sui	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	SE3, LLC
	###	Venai Stewart
Signature: Subc	contractor	Print Name
Hesder	*	06-05-33
Title		Date
State of Mis		
County of Journal Line County of Journal County of	HeynVanitet Lara state	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of 65, 2023	notary public, on this the
	My Commission Expires: O\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Notary Public
STAMP:	KATERYN YAMILE' Notary Public - Not Jackson County - State Commission Number My Commission Expires	T LARA the tary Seal to f Missouri (23948177)

KANSAS CITY

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

Project Location/Number - 60810092

D / D	VD T .						
						es to enter into a cont	
-					-	vide the following goo	
				-	~ ~ ~	oods/services to be pr	
_		, -			-	in which M/W/DBE	Subcontractor is
			<u> </u>		of Intent to Subcont	-	and Rainfall Monitoring
						es, & Task 405 – Project	
						110,000	
for an	estima	ted amount	of \$516,200.00	(or	% of the total est	imated contract value	2.)
M/W]	BE Ven	idor type:	Subcontracte	or/manufacturer (counts as 100% of co	ontract value towards	goals)
			Supplier (co	unts as 60% of th	e total dollar amount	paid or to be paid by	a prime
			contractor fo	or supplies or goo	ds towards goals)		
			Broker (cour	nts as 10% of the	total dollar amount p	oaid or to be paid by a	prime
			contractor fo	or supplies or goo	ds towards goals)		
M/W/	DBE S	ubcontracto	r is, to the best of Pri	ime Contractor's	knowledge, currently	certified with the Ci	ty of Kansas
						ndicated herein. Prime	
-		-		_	_	I/W/DBE Subcontract	
_				•		nt upon award of the o	_
Prime	Contra	actor.					
PAR	т 2.	This section	is to be completed b	w the M/W/DDE	subcontractor listed	above. Please attach	additional chaots
						ion of this document	
			ies available under		MIANI. Faisilicat	ion of this document	i will result ill
				•			
Select	t one:	The M scope	I/W/DBE Subcontra of work(s). (Continut	ctor listed above ue to Part 3.)	IS NOT subcontract	ing any portions of th	e above-stated
			I/W/DBE Subcontra rk(s) to:	ctor listed above	IS subcontracting ce	rtain portions of the a	bove stated scope
(1)	Comp	oany name:					
	Full a	ıddress:					
	1 411 4		Street number and name	;	City, State	and Zip Code	
	Prima	ary contact:					
	\		Name		Phone	T/ A	
	a) II	nis subcontra	actor is (select one):	⊔мве	BE DBE N	N/A	
			subcontractor is an M must be attached to		ed with the City of K	ansas City, Missouri,	a separate Letter
					W/DBE certified with but a Letter of Inter	n the City of Kansas C at is not required.	City, Missouri, the
	b)	Scope of	work to be perform	ed:			

c)

The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONT	RACTOR BUSINESS NAME:Bur	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
(Islm	Tims	John Pruss
Signature: Prime		Print Name
U Director of P	rogram Management	6/6/2023
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Cass)	
I, <u>John</u>	Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n	otary public, on this 6 🛎
	day of <u>June</u> , 2023	. (1. 14
	My Commission Expires: $6/9/2c$	24 Den Alurgua
STAMP:	LISA STURGEON	Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL	
	STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY	
	MAY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/202	24
	COMMISSION # 20535239	
MWDBH SUB	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
		Leonard Graham
Signature: Subco	ontractor	Print Name
President		6.6.2023
Title		Date
State of Mi	ssouri)	
County of)	
		nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and be	lief.	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of <u>June</u> , 2023	otary public, on this 6th
	My Commission Expires: <u>63-67-</u>	2026 Cartha L. Lauler
CT 4 3 CD	-	Notary Public
STAMP:		
	EARTHA J. TAYLOR Notary Public, Notary Seal	
	Stells of Missouri Clay County	\
	Commission # 92458631	

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

PAR	RT I:	Prim	e Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreer goods be pro M/W/	ment w /servic ovided. DBE S	vith N ces in Broa Subco	I/W/DBE Subcontractor_3T Design & Development, LLC who will provide the following connection with the above-referenced contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to d Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which ntractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] ata Management
for an	estima	ated a	mount of \$ 275,000.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WI	BE Ver	ndor	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's agrees work	Civil l	Right lize N abov	intractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to e-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
as nee	eded fo	or mo	section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets re than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in remedies available under City Code.
Select	t one:	X	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
			The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Com	pany	name:
	Full	addre	ss:
	Prim	arv c	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
			Name Phone ubcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
			If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter f Intent must be attached to this document.
			. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the rm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	S	cope of work to be performed:
	c)	7	the dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CON	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
(bohn	2 trust	John Pruss
Signature: Pri	me Contractor	Print Name
Director o	f Program Management	6/6/2023
Title	,	Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Cass)	
I, <u>Jol</u>	hn Pruss, state that the above and forego	oing is based on my best knowledge and belief.
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before meday of the 2023 My Commission Expires: 4/9/ LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/20 COMMISSION # 20535239	Notary Public L 224
	JBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAM	E: 3T Design & Development, LLC
	rill	Ruth Turner
Signature: Sul	ocontractor	Print Name
Principal Title		6/6/2023 Date
TILLE		Date
State of Mis	souri)	
County of Ja	ackson)	
I, and	Rutt Turner , st belief.	tate that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and swom to before meday of <u>Fune</u> , 20 <u>23</u> My Commission Expires: Feb. 1	0
	My Commission Expires: PCO.	Notary Public
STAMP:	Sierra G Cason Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires: Feb. 13, 2027 Commission # 18817710	

KANSAS CITY

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

PAR'	I Pri	me Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
		M/W/DBE Subcontractor Macy Consulting Services, Inc. who will provide the following
_		in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
_		d Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
_		s certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
		Communications & Outreach & Task 601 – Green Infrastructure Program Management
for an	estimated	d amount of \$ 47,000.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WB	E Vendo	or type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
		Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
		contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
		Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
		contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
M/W/I	DRF Sub	contractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
		thts & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
•	_	e M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
-		ove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
	Contract	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D / D	Б. 2	
		is section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
		nore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial	and oth	er remedies available under City Code.
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
	_	
	L	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Compar	ny name:
	Full add	lress:
		Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
	Primary	contact:
	-) Th:-	Name Phone
	a) Inis	subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CON	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Burns & McDoninell Eingeering Company, Inc.
Jom	Luse	John Pruss
Signature: Prim		Print Name
process for all and an involve page and an involve process.	Program Management	6/6/2023
Title		Date " "
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Catss)	
I, <u>Joh</u> r		g is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a	notary public, on this
	day of 1023	
	My Commission Expires: 4/9/2	Notary Public
STAMP:	LICA CTURCEON	Notaly Public
	LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY S	SEAL
	STATE OF MISSOURI	
	CASS COUNTY AND COMMISSION EXPIRES 6	10/2024
	/// COMMISSION # 2053523	5/202 4 39
MWØBESUF	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Macy Consulting Services, Inc.
MWØBE SU	1 11 11 1	
MWØBE SUB Signetare Suba	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name
Signature Subo	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name
Signature: Subo	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy
Signature Subor President Title	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name
Signature Subor President Title	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name
Signature Subor President Title	SONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name
Signature Subor President Title State of Journal County of County	Subscribed and sworn to before me, an	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name Date hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Signature Subor President Title State of Journal County of County	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of Jane 2023	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name Date hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge motary public, on this
Signature Subor President Title State of John County of Grand below	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of Asar, 2023	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name Date hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge motary public, on this
Signature Subor President Title State of Journal County of County	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of Jane 2023	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name Date hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge motary public, on this interpretation of the public of the pub
Signature Subor President Title State of John County of Grand below	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of Jane 2023	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name Date hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge notary public, on this JEFFREY L CURRAN Notary Public-Notary Seel
Signature Subor President Title State of John County of Grand below	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of Jane 2023	Macy Consulting Services Inc. Babette Macy Print Name Date hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge notary public, on this JEFFREY L CURRAN Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSON DEL
Signature Subor President Title State of John County of Grand below	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of Jane 2023	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette Macy Print Name Date hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge notary public, on this JEFFREY L CURRAN Notary Public-Notary Seel

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

Check one:		
Original LOI:	X	
Updated LOI:		

At 1 5 5 17 15 E 1	
PART I: Prime Cont	ractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/D connection with the abo Categorizations (e.g., "e certified are insufficient	BE Subcontractor Lynchpin Ideas, LLC who will provide the following goods/services in ve-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad lectrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] nications & Outreach, Task 106 – Smart Sewer Program University, Task 405 – Project Delivery Coordination, & Task
601 – Green Infrastructure l	Program Management
for an estimated amount	of \$170,000.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type:	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's Civil Rights & Ec agrees to utilize M/W/D	or is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas qual Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor BE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to enced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
as needed for more than	n is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in lies available under City Code.
	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
ofwo	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope ork(s) to: (Individual) Matt Enders be
Full address:	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact: a) This subcontr	Name Phone actor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE DN/A
	subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter t must be attached to this document.
firm mu	s subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the st still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	f work to be performed:
c) The doll	ar value of this agreement is: \$\frac{\pi}{2500}\$

PRIME CON	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Bui	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
- Onl	in Puss	John Pruss
Signature: Pri		Print Name
	Frogram Management	6/6/2023
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Cass Jackson)	
I, <u>Joi</u>	un Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	<i>p</i> .
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of June, 2023	otary public, on this
	My Commission Expires: $6/9/202$	24 Sun Stangeon Notary Public
STAMP:	LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI	i way rum
	CASS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024	
	COMMISSION # 20535239	
MWDBE SU	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Lynchpin Ideas, LLC
Aa	rua Tynch	Laura Lynch
Signature: Sub		Print Name June 5, 2023
Title	Q.V.	Date (
State of /	Missouri	
County of	lackson)	
I,	Jon Cooper, state the pelief.	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
tasta A	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n	otary public on this (" t (
	day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>23</u>	orally public, on this s
	My Commission Expires: 03/18/	
STAMP:		Notary Public
	JONATHAN R COOPER Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My commission expires: March 18, 2 ID. #21989214	2025



104 E. 5th Street, Suite 200 Kansas City, MO 64111

Part 2: Subcontractors (continued)

2) Company: Jess Purviance dba Pilgrim Animation Address: 9113 W. 89th Ter, Overland Park, KS 66212

Phone: (913) 827-8798

Primary contact: Jess Purviance

a) This subcontractor is (BOLD one): MBE WBE DBE N/A

b) Scope of work to be performed: video and animation

c) The dollar value of this agreement is: \$3000

3) Company: Kenny Johnson Photography

Address: 1413 West 11th Street, Kansas City, MO 64101

Phone: (816) 471-1200

Primary contact: Kenny Johnson

a) This subcontractor is (**BOLD** one): MBE WBE DBE **N/A**

b) Scope of work to be performed: photography c) The dollar value of this agreement is: \$1500

4) Company: Michael Ashcraft

Address: 6830 Rockhill Road Kansas City, MO 64113

Phone: (816) 804-5577

Primary contact: Michael Ashcraft

a) This subcontractor is (**BOLD** one): MBE WBE DBE **N/A**

b) Scope of work to be performed: voice-over c) The dollar value of this agreement is: \$750

5) Company: Print Graphics

Address: 945 Northwest Vesper Street Blue Springs, MO 64015

Phone: (816) 228-1053

Primary contact: Janet Deyner

a) This subcontractor is (**BOLD** one): MBE WBE DBE **N/A**

b) Scope of work to be performed: Printing, signage

c) The dollar value of this agreement is: \$1500

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

agreem in conr Broad	nent with I nection wi Categoriza ntractor is 4 – Progran	The Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual M/W/DBE Subcontractor TREKK Design Group. LLC who will provide the following goods/services that the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. ations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] and Project Controls, Task 205 – Sewer Manhole Inspections, & Task 303 – Temporary Flow and Rainfall Monitoring
for an	estimated	amount of \$810,500.00(or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WB	E Vendor	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's (agrees work o	Civil Righton to utilize	ontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas its & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to re-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to re-
as need	led for mo	s section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets ore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in remedies available under City Code.
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Company	name:
	·	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code contact: Name Phone subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	,	Scope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME COI	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NA	AME: <u>Burn</u>	s & McDonn	ell Engineering Company, Inc.
below	of trust		John Pruss	
Signature: Pri	ime Contractor		Print Name	
Director of	of Program Management		61	6/2023
Title		200225	Date	
State of	1	Missouri)		
County of	•	Cass)		
I, <u>Jol</u>	hn Pruss, state that the above a	and foregoing is	based on my	best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to day of fure, 2023	before me, a no	tary public, o	n this 6 th
	My Commission Expires:	6/9/202	4	Syn Stugeor
STAMP:	LISA STUR	/ DEON		Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC-N STATE OF MIS CASS COL MY COMMISSION EX COMMISSION #	IOTARY SEAL SSOURI JNTY PIRES 6/9/202	4	
MWDBE 80	BEONTRACTOR BUSINE		TREK	C Design Group, LLC
Signature: Sub	contractor		Konbu Duint Norma	L Rontt
Signature, Sub			Print Name	
Title	maging Musher		<u>6/6/23</u> Date	
State of V	Missouri)			
County of	Tackson)			
<u>l. </u>	inde s Wason pelief.	state tha	t the above an	nd foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to be day of June , 2023	pefore me, a not	ary public, or	n this (g
	My Commission Expires:	6/30/20) a 6	Dude & Dod Com
STAMP:		·		Notary Public
	LINDA S DODSON Notary Public - Notary Se Jackson County - State of Mi Commission Number 1499 My Commission Expires Jun 30	ssouri 1560		\$

KANSAS CITY

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

agreen goods provid Subco	ment wis/serviceded. Broomtractor	Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual th M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>Patti Banks Associates LLC dba Vireo</u> who will provide the following as in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be ad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE are is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
for an	estimat	ted amount of \$ 158,000.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/W]	BE Ven	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's agrees work	Civil R s to utili	abcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas ights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor ze M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to ctor.
as nee	eded for	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in ther remedies available under City Code.
Selec	t one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Comp	any name:
	Full a	ddress:
	Prima	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code ry contact:
		Name Phone is subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONT	FRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Colm	Faith	John Pruss
Signature: Prim	e Contractor	Print Name
Director of	Program Management	6/6/2023
Title		Date
State of	Misso	uri)
County of	Ca	os)
I, <u>John</u>		oregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before day of June, 2023	e me, a notary public, on this
	My Commission Expires: 6/	9/2024 Sun Sunger Notary Public
STAMP:		Notary I ubile
	LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6, COMMISSION # 2053523	0.000
MWDBE SUE		AME: Patti Bank sAssociates LLC dba Vireo
FX.	Fly	Robin Fordyce
Signature: Subco		Print Name
Owner		6.6.2023
Title		Date
State of M	.155 <u>aun</u>)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, Roand be		state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to beforday of 2023	e me, a notary public, on this
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Milia
STAMP:	•	Notary Phone
	JESSICA LEE Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missour Commission Number 22706670 My Commission Expires Jan 3, 202	